At the reporting date, the interest rate profile of the Group's interest-bearing financial instruments was:

Note

2018

US$

2017

US$

Interest-bearing financial instruments

Cash at bank and on hand 5 2,714,776 844,118

Short term deposits 5 4,523,713 2,692,200

7,238,489 3,536,318

The Group's cash at bank and on hand and short-term deposits had a weighted average floating interest rate at
year end of 1.89% (2017: 2.33%).

Piedmont Lithium Limited ANNUAL REPORT 2018 51

The Group currently does not engage in any hedging or derivative transactions to manage interest rate risk.

Interest rate sensitivity

A sensitivity of 1% (100 basis points) has been selected as this is considered reasonable given the current level
of both short term and long-term interest rates. A 1% (100 basis points) movement in interest rates at the
reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This
analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is
performed on the same basis for 2017.

Profit or loss

+1%

US$

-1%

US$

Equity

+1%

US$

-1%

US$

2018

Group

Cash and cash equivalents 64,857 (64,857) 64,857 (64,857)

2017

Group

Cash and cash equivalents 34,970 (34,918) 34,970 (34,918)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AT JUNE 30, 2018
(Continued)

19. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (Continued)

(b) Credit Risk (Continued)

Foreign Currency Risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash outflows of an exposure will fluctuate because of
changes in foreign currency exchange rates.

During the financial year, the Group changed its presentation currency from A$ to US$. Following this change, the
Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rate relates primarily to assets and liabilities that are
denominated in currencies other than US$. The Group also has transactional currency exposures relating to